

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: JENNINGS STATION ROAD (SOUTH) ARS INFRASTRUCTURE

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1585

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-5608(605)

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 11/29/2017

		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.			Pavement Solutions, LLC		Pace Construction Company		L Krupp Construction Inc.		
		Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS											
107-02.00	Railroad Permits, Agreements, and Licenses	Each	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,566.88	\$6,566.88
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,920.00	\$18,920.00	\$17,953.02	\$17,953.02	\$27,098.99	\$27,098.99
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	71	\$50.00	\$3,550.00	\$29.89	\$2,122.19	\$35.00	\$2,485.00	\$33.90	\$2,406.90
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	5175.4	\$1.00	\$5,175.40	\$1.95	\$10,092.03	\$1.00	\$5,175.40	\$0.57	\$2,949.98
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	746.2	\$80.00	\$59,696.00	\$86.15	\$64,285.13	\$81.50	\$60,815.30	\$83.00	\$61,934.60
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	1492.4	\$80.40	\$119,988.96	\$75.83	\$113,168.69	\$76.50	\$114,168.60	\$84.50	\$126,107.80
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	177.1	\$100.00	\$17,710.00	\$106.93	\$18,937.30	\$105.00	\$18,595.50	\$88.50	\$15,673.35
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	4150	\$0.01	\$41.50	\$3.95	\$16,392.50	\$2.70	\$11,205.00	\$4.30	\$17,845.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	1469	\$5.00	\$7,345.00	\$6.88	\$10,106.72	\$5.25	\$7,712.25	\$8.37	\$12,295.53
412-10.50	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (Depth Transition)	S.Y.	3719	\$2.20	\$8,181.80	\$6.88	\$25,586.72	\$5.25	\$19,524.75	\$7.03	\$26,144.57
414-10.10	Crackseal, ARS Roads	Mile	0.4	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,350.00	\$8,140.00	\$19,750.00	\$7,900.00	\$49,000.00	\$19,600.00
509-15.09	Concrete Base Repair (9" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb	S.Y.	1397.4	\$100.00	\$139,740.00	\$67.29	\$94,031.05	\$107.50	\$150,220.50	\$102.50	\$143,233.50
509-16.09	Concrete Base Repair (9" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Excludes Curb, Very Early Strength	S.Y.	450.9	\$125.00	\$56,362.50	\$75.30	\$33,952.77	\$157.50	\$71,016.75	\$139.00	\$62,675.10
603-20.70	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade (2" or Greater)	Each	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
604-17.10	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout to Grade	Each	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
604-20.20	Adjusting Basin or Inlet	Each	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	31	\$250.00	\$7,750.00	\$750.00	\$23,250.00	\$300.00	\$9,300.00	\$168.78	\$5,232.18
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	16	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$725.00	\$11,600.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00
604-90.52	Replace Inlet Sill	Each	14	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$700.00	\$9,800.00	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$497.78	\$6,968.92
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	22.1	\$120.00	\$2,652.00	\$77.44	\$1,711.42	\$103.50	\$2,287.35	\$332.44	\$7,346.92
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	59.5	\$60.00	\$3,570.00	\$107.09	\$6,371.86	\$95.50	\$5,682.25	\$168.25	\$10,010.88
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	168.2	\$65.00	\$10,933.00	\$94.32	\$15,864.62	\$100.00	\$16,820.00	\$178.94	\$30,097.71
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	1086	\$40.00	\$43,440.00	\$29.59	\$32,134.74	\$55.00	\$59,730.00	\$39.67	\$43,081.62
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	91	\$20.00	\$1,820.00	\$24.21	\$2,203.11	\$36.75	\$3,344.25	\$54.50	\$4,959.50
611-60.10	Concrete Slope Protection	S.Y.	13.3	\$80.00	\$1,064.00	\$260.00	\$3,458.00	\$102.75	\$1,366.58	\$265.29	\$3,528.36
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$20,165.45	\$20,165.45
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$524.00	\$1,048.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$899.37	\$1,798.74
613-30.01	Partial Depth Pavement Repair, Type X Bituminous (Includes Milling, Concrete or Asphalt)	S.Y.	300	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$55.01	\$16,503.00	\$115.00	\$34,500.00	\$67.08	\$20,124.00
613-40.00	Joint Repair (Longitudinal or Transverse)	S.Y.	120	\$160.00	\$19,200.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$227.64	\$27,316.80
613-40.02	Joint Repair, Very Early Strength (Longitudinal or Transverse)	S.Y.	44	\$220.00	\$9,680.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$507.31	\$22,321.64
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$121,721.22	\$121,721.22	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	273	\$17.00	\$4,641.00	\$29.78	\$8,129.94	\$17.00	\$4,641.00	\$19.11	\$5,217.03
804-10.00	Topsoil	C.Y.	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$114.20	\$685.20
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$711,942.16	\$744,082.01	\$774,234.50	\$816,188.15			

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS

904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	8	\$498.00	\$3,984.00	\$547.80	\$4,382.40 *(1)	\$498.00	\$3,984.00	\$559.86	\$4,478.88
904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	6	\$860.00	\$5,160.00	\$946.00	\$5,676.00	\$860.00	\$5,160.00	\$966.83	\$5,800.98
904-45.01	Controller Unit Only, w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem, TS2, Type 2	Each	1	\$4,625.00	\$4,625.00	\$5,087.50	\$5,087.50	\$4,625.00	\$4,625.00	\$5,199.49	\$5,199.49
904-45.10	Cabinet Door Locking Assembly, Electronic, (with Power Supply, Auxiliary Power Input, Electronic Solenoid, and Card Reader with Key Pad)	Each	1	\$2,231.00	\$2,231.00	\$2,454.10	\$2,454.10	\$2,231.00	\$2,231.00	\$2,508.13	\$2,508.13
904-49.22	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, APS, Freezeproof	Each	8	\$816.00	\$6,528.00	\$897.60	\$7,180.80	\$816.00	\$6,528.00	\$917.36	\$7,338.88
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	70	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$19.80	\$1,386.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$20.24	\$1,416.80
904-54.00	Conduit, 4"	L.F.	70	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$38.50	\$2,695.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$39.35	\$2,754.50
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$383.00	\$383.00	\$421.30	\$421.30	\$383.00	\$383.00	\$430.57	\$430.57
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	200	\$1.10	\$220.00	\$1.21	\$242.00	\$1.10	\$220.00	\$1.24	\$248.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	340	\$2.00	\$680.00	\$2.20	\$748.00	\$2.00	\$680.00	\$2.25	\$765.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	3340	\$4.50	\$15,030.00	\$4.95	\$16,533.00	\$4.50	\$15,030.00	\$5.06	\$16,900.40
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	3200	\$0.90	\$2,880.00	\$0.99	\$3,168.00	\$0.90	\$2,880.00	\$1.01	\$3,232.00
904-85.34	Cable, Communication, #18 Gauge, 4 Conductor (APS)	L.F.	310	\$1.10	\$341.00	\$1.21	\$375.10	\$1.10	\$341.00	\$1.24	\$384.40
904-88.01	Pull Box, Single, Concrete	Each	1	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,552.00	\$2,552.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,608.18	\$2,608.18
904-89.13	Prefomed Pull Box (13"W x 24"L x 18"H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	2	\$887.00	\$1,774.00	\$975.70	\$1,951.40	\$887.00	\$1,774.00	\$997.17	\$1,994.34
904-95.20	Removal of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	1	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$209.00	\$209.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$213.60	\$213.60
904-95.30	Removal of Prefomed Pull Box	Each	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$121.00	\$121.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$123.66	\$123.66
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	5	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$770.00	\$3,850.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$786.95	\$3,934.75
904-95.42	Adjustment of Concrete Double Pull Box	Each	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,236.64	\$1,236.64
904-98.89	Relocation of Existing Signal Cables	L.F.	850	\$0.85	\$722.50	\$0.94	\$799.00	\$0.85	\$722.50	\$0.96	\$816.00

SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS \$55,488.50 \$61,041.60 *(2) \$55,488.50 \$62,385.20

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$912.00	\$912.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,127.43	\$1,127.43
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$82.00	\$328.00	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$342.62	\$1,370.48
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	24.8	\$75.00	\$1,860.00	\$56.31	\$1,396.49	\$65.00	\$1,612.00	\$188.75	\$4,681.00
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	43	\$2,300.00	\$98,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$79,550.00	\$1,999.71	\$85,987.53
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	320	\$55.00	\$17,600.00	\$52.55	\$16,816.00	\$103.50	\$33,120.00	\$89.94	\$28,780.80
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	4.1	\$150.00	\$615.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$250.00	\$1,025.00	\$942.81	\$3,865.52

SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS \$120,775.00 \$109,552.49 \$117,127.00 \$125,812.76

PROJECT TOTALS

\$888,205.66 **\$914,676.10 *(3)** **\$946,850.00** **\$1,004,386.11**

Corrected From: \$4,382.00 *(1)
 Corrected From: \$61,041.20 *(2)
 Corrected From: \$914,675.70 *(3)